Fee Schedule 2025

This Schedule should be read in conjunction with the School Fee Policy & Structure document located on the Parent
Portal.

Number of Children in Prep to Year6 | Annual Fees Levies
One Child $2762 Levies are payable in addition to fees and
Two Children $4009 are sh.own below under the heading
- “Additional Charges”. E.g. for Prep

Three Children $5009 students, the $175 Prep Levy should be
Four Children $5760 added to fees to get the total amount
Five Children $5760 payable.
Six Children S5760
Note: Fees have been rounded up to the nearest S. School Fees (including the compulsory Building Fund Levy) are
not tax deductible.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Charges not included in the tuition fees (see below) will be listed separately on accounts.

Prep Levy
In addition to the fees and levies quoted previously in this Schedule, there is a $175 levy per child. The levy is in lieu
of a booklist.

Technology Levy — Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 & Year 6
In addition to the fees and levies quoted previously in this Schedule, there is an annual levy for students in Year 4, 5
& 6.

' Yearlevel [ Annuallv = |
Year 3 $307
Year4,5 &6 $340
Yr 6 Diary

All Yr 6 students are required to purchase a St Joseph’s Diary - the cost is $9.95.

Camps
Students in years 4 to 6 attend a camp each year — the cost for the camp is in addition to fees.

Band
Participation in the program is $580 p.a. for both Senior and Junior Bands.

Hire of School-Owned Instruments
The school has a limited number of instruments available for hire which are charged at various rates.

Other extracurricular activities e.g., piano, tennis can be organised & paid directly to the tutor.

CONCESSIONS

Families experiencing financial hardship may apply for a concession on school fees. All concessions are reviewed
annually and involve completing a Concession Application Form, providing proof of income etc. and attending an
interview with the Finance Secretary or Principal. All genuine cases of financial hardship will be considered;
however, it is our hope that all families will make a concerted effort to meet their financial obligations.
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